



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1641/2025 & CM APPL. 7971/2025, CM APPL.
7973/2025
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Md.Suboor, Adv.

versus

ANIL KADODIYARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
02.04.2025

It is already 4.45 p.m.

List on 11th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 2, 2025
RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any