



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011062432024
+ **W.P.(C) 1641/2025 & CM APPL. 7971/2025, CM APPL. 7973/2025**

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms Iram Majid, CGSC with Mr
Mohd Suboor, Mr Goutham M S, Mr Mohd
Saad Khan, Mr Amaan Siddiqui, Adv.

versus

ANIL KADODIYARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
12.08.2026

As the regular bench has not convened today, re-notify on 27
October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/dsn